CENTERVILLE CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION MEETING JULY 16, 1979

7:30 P.M. TIME: PLACE: Centerville Municipal Building, Caucus Room

PRESENT: Mayor Victor Green Councilmembers Nora Lake Jeffrey Siler James Singer J. V. Stone Clerk of Council Marilyn McLaughlin City Manager Darryl Kenning Administrative Assistant Joseph Minner

Mr. Kenning advised that a representative from the National Trust for Historic Preservation will be in Centerville July 17, 1979 to review progress made by the intern.

Mr. Kenning reviewed changes in a Resolution authorizing an amendment to the COG Agreement. The audit language has been removed from the first draft.

Mr. Kenning advised that the budget opinion survey being prapared will be ready for distribution July 18, 1979. The majority of Council concurred that return postage should be paid by the City of Centerville.

Mr. Kenning briefed Council on Depository Agreements between the City of Centerville and four lending institutions: Winters National Bank And Trust Company; First National Bank, Miamisburg; First National Bank, Dayton; and Gem City Savings Association.

Mr. Kenning reviewed the City's acquisition of a strip of land fifty feet wide to become public right of way as part of Maple Avenue. Legislation has been prepared.

Council concurred that the first Regular Council Meeting to be held in September will be the 10th in consideration of the fact that the first Monday is Labor Day.

Approved:

Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk of Council

Mavor